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Question: Figures for Territory Generation, Jacana Energy and Power and Water
Corporation profit and loss and how much in community service obligations
does the Government pay.

Answer:

• The profitability of each of the three Government Owned Corporations across the

period of the 2018-19 Statement of Corporation Intent (SCI) is as follows.

Net Profit / (Loss) After
Tax

Power and Water

Corporation

Territory Generation

Jacana Energy

Total

2018-19

Budget

43.8

(0.2)

3.4

47.0

2019-20

Projection

52.3

3.1

2.8

58.2

2020-21

Projection

66.2

9.2

2.6

78.0

2021-22

Projection

69.2

13.2

2.0

84.4

The Community Service Obligation funding provided to each of the three Government

Owned Corporations across the period of the 2018-19 Statement of Corporation

Intent (SCI) is as follows.

Community Service

Obligation Funding

Power and Water

Corporation

- Uniform Tariff

- Pensioner and Carer

Concession

- Gas Concession

2018-19

Budget

31.6

6.8

8.6

16.2

2019-20

Projection

16.0

7.4

8.6

2020-21

Projection

16.2

7.6

8.6

2021-22

Projection

16.2

7.6

8.6



Territory Generation

Jacana Energy

- Uniform Tariff

- Pensioner and Carer

Concession

Total

87.0

77.4

15.6

118.6

93.2

77.6

15.6

109.2

96.4

80.8

15.6

112.6

97.2

81.6

15.6

113.4


