LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY OF THE NT TABLED DOCUMENTS

Committee: Estantal

ESTIMATES COMMIT	Paper No: 2-4 Date: 2 / 6 / 0
Question Taken on No	Paper No: 2-4 Date: 2 / 6 / (Control of the Control
no 2019	Signed: Mast

Date:

12 June 2018

Subject:

Profitability of the Government Owned Corporations and Community

Service Obligation Funding

From:

Member for Nelson

To:

Treasurer

Agency:

Department of Treasury and Finance

Number:

2.3

Question:

Figures for Territory Generation, Jacana Energy and Power and Water Corporation profit and loss and how much in community service obligations

does the Government pay.

Answer:

• The profitability of each of the three Government Owned Corporations across the period of the 2018-19 Statement of Corporation Intent (SCI) is as follows.

Net Profit / (Loss) After	2018-19	2019-20	2020-21	2021-22
Тах	Budget	Projection	Projection	Projection
Power and Water	43.8	52.3	66.2	69.2
Corporation		f		/
Territory Generation	(0.2)	3.1	9.2	13.2
Jacana Energy	3.4	2.8	2.6	2.0
Total	47.0	58.2	78.0	84.4

 The Community Service Obligation funding provided to each of the three Government Owned Corporations across the period of the 2018-19 Statement of Corporation Intent (SCI) is as follows.

Community Service	2018-19	2019-20	2020-21	2021-22
Obligation Funding	Budget	Projection	Projection	Projection
Power and Water Corporation	31.6	16.0	16.2	16.2
- Uniform Tariff	6.8	7.4	7.6	7.6
- Pensioner and Carer Concession	8.6	8.6	8.6	8.6
- Gas Concession	16.2	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	-	

Territory Generation	-	-	-	-
Jacana Energy	87.0	93.2	96.4	97.2
- Uniform Tariff	71.4	77.6	80.8	81.6
- Pensioner and Carer Concession	15.6	15.6	15.6	15.6
Total	118.6	109.2	112.6	113.4